Privacy Notice

Klesis website is published and maintained by Klesis Institute. Klesis is a division of CommAsia Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 097 136 171 ABN 53 702 023 602), a company incorporated in Australia and based in Melbourne.

Klesis respects your privacy. Like many other websites, we collect aggregate information on traffic to our website, including which pages visitors access. This information is used for internal review only, to improve the content of our website and our online services.

We may also obtain personal information from you by email or through other communications between you and us. Once any personal information comes into our possession, we take reasonable steps to protect that information from misuse and loss, and from unauthorised access, modification or disclosure. We use several mechanisms to protect the security and integrity of your personal information. Unfortunately, no data transmission over the web can be guaranteed as completely secure. So while we strive to protect such information, we cannot ensure or warrant the security of any information you transmit to us, and you thus do so at your own risk.

We use personal information that we collect through our website, email or through other communications between you and us for the main purpose(s) for which we collect it or for related purposes that you may reasonably expect. This includes providing you with the goods and services you requested; notifying you of new products or services which may be of interest to you; undertaking research, planning, product development, risk management, and operating and administering our website - undertaken by Klesis or third party service providers.

If you wish to request access to any personal information that we hold about you as a result of the information collection practices outlined in this Privacy Notice, please contact us. Do provide as much detail as possible about the information you seek in order to help us retrieve it. Please note that we may charge an access fee to cover our costs.

All privacy inquiries should be addressed to: Privacy Coordinator Klesis Institute P.O. Box 700 Glen Waverley Victoria 3150 Australia

info@klesis.com.au

Legal Notices

Copyright

This Intersection website is published and maintained by Klesis Institute. Klesis is a division of CommAsia Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 097 136 171 ABN 53 702 023 602), a company incorporated in Australia and based in Melbourne.

All contents of this web site, including text, pages, documents, graphics, audio and video, are copyright © Klesis Institute, 2024.

Apart from any fair dealing for the purposes of private study, research, criticism or review, as permitted under copyright legislation, no part of this web site may be reproduced, reused, or transmitted in any form by means digital or mechanical, without the prior written permission of the publishers. Material from the site may be printed or downloaded for personal use only, and all copyright and other proprietary notices must be retained.

Klesis Institute expressly forbids use of its logos and/or trademarks and other copyright or graphic material on personal, commercial and other websites without its prior written consent.

Disclaimer of Liability

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information contained on the Klesis Institute website. However, we shall have no liability to any person or entity with respect to any inaccuracy, misleading information, loss or damage caused directly or indirectly, whether by negligence or otherwise, by the information contained on the website.

Changes and additions to the information contained on the Klesis Institute website are made frequently. The publishers may make such changes and additions to the web site at any time without prior notice.

There is no guarantee that the site will be free of viruses or any other contaminating or destructive properties. You visit and browse our website at your own risk.

Prices

All prices given on this site are in Australian dollars unless otherwise indicated, and all items listed should be currently available; however as the database is updated once regularly, discrepancies may arise occasionally.

Links to Third Party Websites

Klesis Institute provides links to websites which are controlled and maintained by others. These links are included solely for the convenience of users, and do not constitute an endorsement by Klesis Institutes of the websites linked or referred to or to any material contained in them or to any additional links they provide.

Inquiries

All inquiries regarding the above legal notices should be addressed to:

Legal Notices Coordinator Klesis Institute P.O. Box 700 Glen Waverley Victoria 3150 Australia

info@klesis.com.au